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CHAPTER 2. 

AN ACT to create 20.74 (2) of the statutes, appropriating ad-
ditional funds to the emergency board for the execution of 
its functions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.74 (2) of the statutes is created to read : 
20.74 (2) In addition to the appropriation made in subsection 

(1) for the fiscal year 1946-1947, $1,821,600 for the period ending 
February 28, 1947, to be allotted as provided in subsection (1) 
to the following departments for the purposes and in the 
maximum amounts as follows : 

Name of 
Department 
	

Purpose 	 Amount 

Department of Returned Military 
Agriculture 	Personnel 	 $ 	4,480.00 

Free Library 
Commission New Personnel 	 100.00 

Grand Army Change in step salary 
Home for 	increase from $5 to 
Veterans 	$10 	 4,937.00 

Industrial 	New Personnel 	$ 	833.00 	2,163.00 
Commission Change in step salary 

increase from $5 to 
$10 	 1,330.00 

Insurance Com- 
missioner 

Personnel 
Returned Military 
New Personnel • 
Automatic salary in- 

crease July 1, 1946 
Salary and travel of 

Deputy Commis- 
sioner 

Shortage in 
appropriation 

1,664.00 

200.00 

286.00 

972.00 

211.00 

3,333.00 
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Name of 
Department 

Motor Vehicle 
Department 

Supt. of Public 
Instruction 

Public Service 
Commission 

Purpose 

Cast of Safety.  
Responsibility Law 

Change in step in- 
crease from $5 to 
$10 	 2,393.00 

Cost of Hot Lunch 
Program Administra- 
tion 	 3,333.00 

Amount 

33,333.00 

5,726.00 

5,020.00 
Automatic Salary in- 

creases July 1, 1946 	714.00 
Returned Military 

Personnel 	1,326.00 
New Personnel 	2,980.00 

Public Welfare 
Department 

Adminis- 
tration 

Institutions 

Returned military 
personnel and 
change in step sal-
ary increase from 
$5 to $10 	5,638.00 

New Personnel 	12,720.00 
Travel expense and 

equipment 	5,253.00 
Change in step salary 

increase from $5 to 
$10 	 14,383.00 

New personnel 	74,820.00 
Increased commodity 

prices, etc. 	196,753.00 
Replacement of 40 

conscientious ob- 
jector employes by 
40 regular employes 6,370.00 

Increased expense at 

758,120.00 



' 

4 
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Department Purpose Amount 

State Public School 60,017.00 
Aids Pensions 293,833.00 

Pension Grants 5,000.00 
Totally Disabled 50,000.00 
County Pension 

Administration 33,333.00 
Bureau of 

Purchases 4,483.00 
Returned military 

personnel 1,306.00 
New personnel 594.00 
Cost of surplus war 

materials division 1,583.00 
Teachers' 

Colleges 249,866.00 
Returned military 

personnel 20,000.00 
Vacant positions 

restored 10,000.00 
Additional clerks ac-

count of veterans' 
program 1,934.00 

Change in step salary 
increase from $5 to 
$10 1,812.00 

Salary increases for 
teachers and libra- 
rians 122,520.00 

Additional teachers 
account of veteran 
enrollment 72,000.00 

Stout Institute 21,600.00 
Institute of 

Technology 3,363.00 
Additional personnel 

and supplies for in-
creased enrollment 

State 
Treasurer— 4,510.00 



Name of 
Department 

Beverage Tax 
Division 

Vocational 
and Adult 
Education 
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Purpose 

Additional personnel 
and travel expense 

5 

Amount 

Additional personnel 
and expense in con-
nection with re-
turned veterans On 
The Farm Train-
ing Program 

1,667.00 

Continuation of 
April 1. 
Emergency 
Board $10 
per month 
increase for 
all civil serv-
ice employes 
to March 1, 
1947 

Contingent 
'To state de- 

partments $10 per month cost 
of living bonus to 
such classifications 
of employes receiv 
ing base pay of 
$200 per month or 
less, terminating 
March 1, 1947, as 
he need thereof is 
hown following a 
urvey by the 

Emergency Board 
n cooperation with 
he Bureau of Per-
onnel, the Budget 
ureau or such 

A 

75,000.00 
16,499.00 

600,000.00 
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Name of 
Department 	Purpose 	 Amount 

other agency as the 
board may deem 
advisable 

Emergency 
Board For employing the 

services of such 
agency, or agen-
cies as it may deem 
advisable to make 
a survey of the 
entire state salary 
system, including 
its recommenda-
tions to be sub-
mitted to the Gov-
ernor and the 1947 
Legislature as to 
ways and means of 
effecting economy 
and efficiency in 
the employment of 
state personnel and 
the operation of 
the state govern-
ment 

50,000.00 

TOTAL 	 $1,821,600.00 
Approved July 31, 1946. 


